# 502914332 07/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2960930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SHINYA YAMAMOTO	09/25/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14446962		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: THE WARNER

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSITY Y. LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Kassity Y. Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_2385Cont\_2702#page1.tif

PATENT 502914332 REEL: 033424 FRAME: 0504

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shinya YAMAMOTO		(5)	<u> </u>	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	·		(6)			
	(3)						
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan				<del></del>
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	RECORDING APPARA	TUS WITH	RECORDING-MEDIU	M CONVEYING MECH	ANISM
	of Invention such as Title, Case				·		
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.	. 076	376.2385		)
			for which the undersigned	has (have) e	recuted an application fo	or patent in the United State	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)				·	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu				
	filed applications		filed Septem	ber 26	, 2012		<u> </u>
patents a applicati Assigned claims o reexamil States re right to herewith may be	ons for the Invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ration a grant of a validation of the undersigned esulting from said appropriate the entire interests.  6) The undersigned necessary or desirable	and are division of the in old agreement of the in old agreement of the interest of the intere	(s) to execute all papers in y patent(s) issuing thereon necessary. (s) to execute all papers in on thereof, or any patent of the papers in th	and also to ecessary in cor refssue ap forward with and docume on of industrizative acts whignes. It is the Cornias Assigned the has (they are the Cornias Rotts Life) the United the United the United the Cornias Assigned the Life the United the United the Cornias Assigned the Life the United the United the Cornias Assigned the United the United the United the Cornias Assigned the United the United the Cornias Assigned the United the Cornias Assigned the Cornias Assig	execute separate assignment on medion with any interpolation based thereor such interference, nts and perform any and Property or similar agraich may be necessary missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, and have) not executed, and P the power to insert of States Patent and Tradition produced in the power to insert of States Patent and Tradition produced in the power to insert of States Patent and Tradition produced in the power to insert of States Patent and Tradition produced in the power to insert of States Patent and Tradition produced in the produced in th	ference which may be deen, for the invention, and to be the which may be necessal eements.  to obtain, maintain or consiste any and all Letters in the deep covenants that he deep will not execute, any again this assignment any furthermark Office for recordation.	clared concerning any cooperate with the ry in connection with online by reissue or Patents of the United to has (they have) full greements in conflict ter identification which
Date	D -> F	_			· · ·	hamamato-	(SFAL)
Date	sega i se	<u> </u>	- 1,		Shinya YAMAMOTO	vananaya	
Date			Name o	of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	•		Name o	of inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name o	of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date			Name o	of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name o	of Inventor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT

REEL: 033424 FRAME: 0505